## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senator Cortez to Reengrossed House Bill No. 619 by Representative Huval

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 4, line 7, after "listening" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, line 9, after "<u>call.</u>" insert the following:
- 5 "Nothing shall prohibit a person from holding a wireless telecommunications
  6 device for the purpose of receiving or initiating a phone call."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 6, delete lines 1 and 2 and insert the following:
- 9 "(3) (c) Reports or averts <u>Report or avert</u> the perpetration or potential 10 perpetration of a criminal act against the driver or another person."
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 12 On page 6, line 3, change "(<u>c</u>)" to "(<u>d</u>)"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 14 On page 6, line 6, change "(<u>d</u>)" to "(<u>e</u>)"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 6, line 7, change "(<u>e</u>)" to "(<u>f</u>)"